# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer HealthCare LLC		110/31/2003	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Bayer HealthCare LLC		110/31/2003	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer Corporation	
Street Address:	100 Bayer Road	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: INDIANA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1825669	MILES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)778-4432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: BayerTrademarkUS@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Fred Carl III Address Line 1: 100 Bayer Road

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fred Carl III

**Total Attachments: 3** source=MILES0#page1.tif source=Miles1#page1.tif source=Miles3#page1.tif

**REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0635** 

TRADEMARK 900003000

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made as of October 31, 2003 between BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware with offices at 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205 ("Assignor"), and BAYER CORPORATION, a corporation of Indiana located at 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205 ("Assignee").

# Agreement

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all registrations associated therewith, to Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business associated with each mark, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use, enjoyment or conveyance the same as would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Trademark as of the date first written above.

**BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC** 

By. Keith R. Abrams
Title: Assistant Secretary

BAVER CORPORATION

By: George J. Lykos

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0636 Corporate Acknowledgement Assignee

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

SS.

)

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this 31st day of October 2003, personally appeared before me, George J. Lykos, whose identity is personally known to me and who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Secretary of Bayer Corporation, and acknowledged that said document was signed by him in behalf of said corporation by authority of its bylaws.

Notarial Seal
Darlene J. Augustine, Notary Public
Robinson Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Corporate Acknowledgement Assignor

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA) SS
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

On this 31st day of October 2003, before me, Darlene J. Augustine, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Keith R. Abrams, 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15205, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Bayer HealthCare LLC, a Limited Liability Company, and in that capacity, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the Limited Liability Company by himself as Assistant Secretary.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seals.

Notarial Seal
Darlene J. Augustine, Notary Public
Robinson Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0637

# **EXHIBIT A**

# TRADEMARK

Country Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date

United States MILES 1,825,669 March 8, 1994

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/12/2003 REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0638